

## PANTAFLIX AG expands cooperation with DEUTSCHE FILMAKADEMIE

**Munich, December 13, 2018.** PANTAFLIX Technologies GmbH, a wholly owned subsidiary of the listed PANTAFLIX AG (GSIN: A12UPJ, ISIN: DE000A12UPJ7), is expanding its existing cooperation with DEUTSCHE FILMAKADEMIE. On the basis of a fixed contractual relationship, PANTAFLIX will thus deliver its innovative VoD solution to its first business customer in the future.

PANTAFLIX and DEUTSCHE FILMAKADEMIE have been working together as partners for two years now. Now they take their partnership to a new level: "We are very pleased that we were able to convince the DEUTSCHE FILMAKADEMIE of the advantages of our VoD platform and win them as the first business customer. It turns out that PANTAFLIX is also an interesting option for business customers and their professional requirements for a state-of-the-art VoD platform," explains Stefan Langefeld, CEO of PANTAFLIX AG.

From next year 2019, PANTAFLIX will again be available as the official VoD-platform for all Academy members to view the preselected films and select the winners of the award, the Golden LOLA. In the context of the selection of the DEUTSCHE FILMPREIS, around 1,800 jury members will have access to the nominated films.

PANTAFLIX meets the high standards of the DEUTSCHE FILMAKADEMIE in the best possible way. The platform is market-proven, performs stable and meets the highest security standards, for example to prevent unauthorized duplication of content. All films are copyrighted using the latest Digital Rights Management (DRM) technology. At the same time, the platform allows a stream in 5.1 sound and HD quality and is also available for all mobile devices such as smartphones and tablets.

## **About PANTAFLIX AG:**

PANTAFLIX AG (GSIN: A12UPJ, ISIN: DE000A12UPJ7) is one of Europe's fastest-growing media companies. The company pursues a 360-degree approach to production, distribution, exploitation and marketing of films, series and the related rights. In addition to the traditional film production business PANTALEON Films, the music label PantaSounds and the brand integration unit March & Friends, the cloud-based video-on-demand (VoD) platform PANTAFLIX is also part of the Group. The focus of the VoD platform is on making international content available on a global level. With this move, PANTAFLIX is tapping a vital and continuously growing market and addressing more than 258 million expats and people living outside their native country worldwide.

PANTAFLIX AG cooperates with prestigious partners such as Amazon, Disney, Warner Bros., StudioCanal and Premiere Digital Services. In its home market of Germany, the Group has offices in Berlin, Cologne and Munich. In digital expert Stefan Langefeld and media manager Nicolas Paalzow, PANTAFLIX AG has a unique management team with deep roots in the film/TV and technology industry.

For further information, visit www.pantaflixgroup.com and www.pantaflix.com.

## **Investor Relations**

CROSS ALLIANCE communication GmbH Susan Hoffmeister

Tel.: +49 (0)89 89827227 E-Mail: sh@crossalliance.com